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1061 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2000 Ch. 449 

Sec. 29. EFFECTIVE DATES. 
Sections 1, 10, 11, and 14 are eifective for dates of injury on or after October 1, 

2000. Section? Egefielctiw/—e Qfiitten notic§()fW1iIT1sfieg_al§3rw/fies that weE 
filed on or after_A-ugust 1, 20%. Sections 16, 17,;1d 18 aregfective for datesginjury 
dd6fafter~th?day folldvviiifinal enactrgnrfiigiciri-s33‘ to 28 are—$Ee_the gy 
Elldwingfifial ~eEactment. 

—- — _ _ __ 1”.‘- 
Presented to the governor April 25, 2000 

Signed by the governor April 27, 2000, 11:42 a.m. 

CHAPTER 448——-S.F.No. 2385 

VETOED 

CHAPTER 449——H.F.No. 3020 
An act relating to human services; modifying provisions in long-term care; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 1998, sections 256B.4I1, subdivision 2; and 256B.43], subdivisions 1, 3a, 10, 
I6, 18, 21, 22, and 25; Minnesota Statutes 1999 Supplement, sections 256B.0913, subdivision 5; 
256B.431, subdivisions I7 and 26; and 256B.434, subdivisions 3 and 4; repealing Minnesota 
Statutes 1998, sections 256B.03, subdivision 2; 256B.431, subdivisions 2, 2a, Zfi 2h, 2m, 2p, 2q, 
3, 3b, 3d, 3h, 3]’, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 9a, 12, and 24; 256B.48, subdivision 9; 256B.50, subdivision 3; and 
256B.74, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE, OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1999 Supplement, section 256B.0913, subdivision 

5, is amended to read: 
Subd. 5. SERVICES COVERED UNDER ALTERNATIVE CARE. (a) Alter- 

native care funding may be used for payment of costs of: 
(1) adult foster care; 

(2) adult day care; 

(3) home health aide; 
(4) homemaker services; 
(5) personal care; 

(6) case management; 

(7) respite care; 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by stfileeeut:
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